Rec'd via email: 02/17/2026
Al: 28971

General Permit Coverage #MSG12 0290
(NUMBER TO BE ASSIGNED BY STATE)

THE APPLICANT IS 0 OWNER KX OPERATOR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Contact Name:  Trina McAfee Geiger (Property Owner)

Owner Company Legal Name:

Owner Street or P.O. Box: 9056 Barton's Enclave Lane

Owner City: __Raleigh State: NC Zip:27613

Owner Phone #: (919) 637-3985 Owner Email: _tmgeiger890@hotmail.com

OPERATOR INFORMATION (if different than owner)

Operator Contact Name: Jay Santucci, Treasurer

Operator Company Legal Name: W.L. Burle Engineers, P.A.

Operator Street (P.O. Box): _P.O. Box 12983

Operator City: Greenville State: MS Zip: 38702

Operator Phone #: (§62) 332-2619 Operator Email: __jns@wlburle.com

FACILITY INFORMATION

Site Name: 1 homasville Grocery

Mississippi Groundwater Protection Trust Fund Identification Number: 12437 (Federal Site)

Physical Site Address (if not available indicate the nearest named road)

Street: 2489 Star Road City: _Florence

County: __Rankin Zip: 39047

Latitude: 32 degrees 9 minutes 24.8seconds  Longitude:-90 _ degrees 1 minutes11.4 seconds

Method Used to Determine Lat. & Long. (GPS (Please GPS Facility Entrance) or Map Interpolation): Google Earth




WASTEWATER DISCHARGE INFORMATION

Where is the remediated groundwater proposed to be discharged? (X! State Waters [} Collection/Treatment System

Name of Nearest Receiving Stream: __ Tributary to Dry Creek

Name of Publicly Owned Treatment Works or Wastewater Authority: N/A

Proposed rate of flow (MGD): 0.01 MGD

POTW contact, title and telephone number: N/A

Is treatment provided at any outfall? 1f so, describe: Groundwater treatment system consists of an oil/

water separator followed by an aeration chamber

CERTIFICATION

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance
with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my
inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the
information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. | am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

/LA ST 2/13/2¢

/)

Signatuyre' (41:51 be signed by operator when different than owner) Date Signed
Jay Santucci Treasurer

Printed Name' Title

"This application shall be signed according to the General Permit, Activity 9, T-7, page 19, as follows:

- For a corporation, by a responsible corporate officer.

- For a partnership, by a general partner.

- FFor a sole proprictorship, by the proprictor.

- For a municipal, state or other public facility, by principal executive officer, the mayor, or ranking elected official.

USTNOI forms must be submitted to:

Chief, Environmental Permits Division

MS Dept of Environmental Quality, Office of Pollution Control
P.O. Box 10385

Jackson, Mississippi 39289-0385




Orlincia Cooeer =

From: MDEQ <mdegweb@mdeq.ms.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 17, 2026 9:28 AM

To: Isc@wlburle.com

Subject: UST Remediation - Initial Notice of Intent for Thomasville Grocery receipt

A o T T e I R T Y T A e i e R T ¥ o e T S P T R e T T e

This Message Is From an External Sender
This message came from outside your organization.

S R T T T T T N L TSR R Y T S e S T

Thank you for your UST Remediation Initial Notice of Intent for Thomasville Grocery. This is an automated
email for your records to acknowledge receipt of your submittal.

NOTE: The applicant MUST mail a hard copy of the submittal and all supporting documents with an
original signature to:

Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality
Environmental Permits Division

PO Box 2261

Jackson, MS 39225-2261

To check the status of your application, please check Recently Received NOIs or Recently Issued
Coverages.

PLEASE NOTE: Due to staff shortage, the anticipated processing times for Stormwater General Permit
Coverages are extended. Itis recommended that applicants submit their NOI’s and supporting
documents at least 60 days ahead of projected start date and ensure that the application forms (NOls,
Modification Forms, etc.) and Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plans are complete and have the
appropriate signature. Incomplete applications will further delay processing.

--Please do not reply to this email. For assistance, use the contact form on the webpage
(https://mdeq.ms.gov/permits/environmental-permits-division/about-epd/branches/) or reach MDEQ by
phone at (601)961-5171.--

This e-mail was sent from a contact form on MDEQ (http://mdeqg.ms.gov)



Orlincia CooEer

From: W.L. Burle Engineers, P.A. <mdeqweb@mdeq.ms.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 17, 2026 9:28 AM

To: NOls; MDEQ Web

Subject: UST Remediation - Thomasville Grocery

Attachments: Thomasville-NOI-Permit-Application.pdf; Thomasville-NOI-Additional-Information.pdf

From: W.L. Burle Engineers, P.A. <Isc@wlburle.com> Applicant Number: 769-567-4534

Preparer Name:
Preparer Number:
Preparer Email:

Facility Name: Thomasville Grocery
Permit Number:

Al

Application Type: UST Remediation
Permit Action: Initial Notice of Intent

Comments: This facility was previously issued a UST General Permit under Al # 28971 when TerraCon was the consultant
for the project. This location is UST Facility ID # 12437 - | was unable to locate the Agency Interest for the UST Site itself.

This e-mail was sent from a contact form on EPD Applications (http://mdeq.ms.gov )



